special chance  for Prabhakar for the academic session 2018-19 onwards and to the 

students of Acharya for academic session 2005-06 onwards for completion and 

improvement of degree. The fee will be applicable @ Rs.10,000/-(Rupees ten thousand 

only) for Prabhakar and for the Acharya Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand only) 

per year . 

The examination form is available on the website of University i.e 

www.hpuniv.ac.in.The examination forms and fee for the above examination must 

reach in the office of the Deputy Registrar (Exam-III), OT/MIL Section, H.P University,